502617914 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2664523

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
ADAM HURST			value	12/17/2013		
ALEXANDER A. NED				12/17/2013		
JOSEPH R. VANDERWEERT				12/17/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	KULITE SEMI	CONDU	JCTOR PRODUCTS, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE WILLOW					
City:	LEONIA					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	<u> </u>				
Postal Code:	07605					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number:	Туре	140695	Number 584			
Property	Туре	140695				
Property Application Number:	Type E DATA	140695	584			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type E DATA (404		584			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (404 404- jame	l)962-66 -885-349	584 676 98 tz@troutmansanders.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	Type E DATA (404 404- jame	1)962-66 -885-349 es.schut	584 676 98 tz@troutmansanders.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (404 404- jame be sent via US Ma	1)962-66 -885-349 es.schut ail when	584 676 98 tz@troutmansanders.com			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (404 404- jame be sent via US Ma TRO	1)962-66 -885-349 es.schut ail when IES E. S	584 676 98 tz@troutmansanders.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (404 404- jame be sent via US Ma TRC 600	1)962-66 -885-349 es.schut ail when IES E. S DUTMAN PEACH	584 676 98 sz@troutmansanders.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. SCHUTZ N SANDERS LLP			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (404 404- jame be sent via US Ma TRC 600 ATL	1)962-66 -885-349 es.schut ail when IES E. S DUTMAN PEACH	584 676 98 tz@troutmansanders.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. 6CHUTZ N SANDERS LLP ITREE STREET, SUITE 5200			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (404 404- jame be sent via US Ma TRC 600 ATL	1)962-66 -885-349 es.schut ail when IES E. S DUTMAN PEACH	576 98 tz@troutmansanders.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. SCHUTZ N SANDERS LLP ITREE STREET, SUITE 5200 GEORGIA 30308			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (404 404- jame be sent via US Ma TRC 600 ATL	1)962-66 -885-349 es.schut ail when IES E. S DUTMAN PEACH	584 676 98 6z@troutmansanders.com 6the email attempt is unsuccessful. 6CHUTZ N SANDERS LLP 6TREE STREET, SUITE 5200 GEORGIA 30308 JAMES E. SCHUTZ			

PATENT REEL: 031873 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam Hurst, Alexander A. Ned, and Joseph R. VanDeWeert, citizens of the United States, ("Assignor"), have invented certain improvements in COMBINATION STATIC AND DYNAMIC PRESSURE TRANSDUCER EMPLOYING A MICRO-FILTER, ("Application") for which a U.S. patent application was filed November 1, 2013 under Application No. 14/069,584, and whereas related applications may be filed in the United States and elsewhere, and whereas

Kulite Semiconductor Products, Inc.
One Willow Tree Road
Leonia, NJ 07605
United States of America

("Assignee") desires to purchase all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, including in and to any conventional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related US Applications"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application and Related US Applications, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications related to and/or seeking benefit of said Application and Related US Applications and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Applications"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Application, Related US Applications

KULITERSCON

21592977 Ldoc

-1-

PATENT REEL: 031873 FRAME: 0492 and Related Foreign Applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Application, Related US Applications and Related Foreign Applications, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Application, Related US Applications, and Related Foreign Applications, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	re hereunto set hand and seal this 177	day of
	ADAM HURST	_(SEAL)
Witness:		
Disse L. James	Date:	
Date:		7097 A Y X
	ALEXANDER ANED	_(SEAL)
Witness:	Community of the second	
Just L. Jauro	Date:	
Date: /2-/7-/3	m U. M. Wat	ZZOTS K.T. S.
	JOSEPH R. VANDEWEERT	_(SEAL)
Witness:		
Divis Lo Sauces	Date:/ 2 -/ 7 -/ 3	······
Date: <u>/ヘレー-/アー/ラ</u>		